
CB West Band Calendar: 2018-2019 School Year
Day Date Event Start End BR AUD BF CR WMF GYM Notes

Wed May 9, 2018 Drum Line Clinic 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X Auditorium only if available- Band Room will be fine if not

Mon May 14, 2018 Marching Mini Band Camp 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Tues May 15, 2018 Marching Mini Band Camp 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Wed May 16, 2018 Marching Mini Band Camp 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Indoor Guard/Perc Performance 8:00 PM 9:00 PM X

Wed May 23, 2018 Drum Line Auditions 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Mon Jun 4, 2018 Battery and Front Ens. Rehearsal 6:00 PM 8:00 PM X X X

Mon Jun 11, 2018 Battery and Front Ens. Rehearsal 6:00 PM 8:00 PM X X X

Fri Jun 15, 2018 CBW Graduation 2:30 PM 6:00 PM X X

Mon Jun 18, 2018 Battery and Front Ens. Rehearsal 6:00 PM 8:00 PM X X X

Tues Jun 19, 2018

Wed Jun 20, 2018

Thurs Jun 21, 2018

Fri Jun 22, 2018

Sat Jun 23, 2018

Sun Jun 24, 2018

Mon Jun 25, 2018 Battery and Front Ens. Rehearsal 6:00 PM 8:00 PM X X X

Tues Jun 26, 2018

Wed Jun 27, 2018

Thurs Jun 28, 2018

Fri Jun 29, 2018

Sat Jun 30, 2018

Sun Jul 1, 2018

Mon Jul 2, 2018 Battery and Front Ens. Rehearsal 6:00 PM 8:00 PM X X X

Tues Jul 3, 2018
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Wed Jul 4, 2018

Thurs Jul 5, 2018

Fri Jul 6, 2018

Sat Jul 7, 2018

Sun Jul 8, 2018

Mon Jul 9, 2018 Battery and Front Ens. Rehearsal 6:00 PM 8:00 PM X X X

Tues Jul 10, 2018

Wed Jul 11, 2018

Thurs Jul 12, 2018

Fri Jul 13, 2018

Sat Jul 14, 2018

Sun Jul 15, 2018

Mon Jul 16, 2018 Battery and Front Ens. Rehearsal 6:00 PM 8:00 PM X X X

Tues Jul 17, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 8:00 PM X X X

WMF only if availableWed Jul 18, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 8:00 PM X X X

Thurs Jul 19, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 8:00 PM X X X

Fri Jul 20, 2018

Sat Jul 21, 2018

Sun Jul 22, 2018

Mon Jul 23, 2018 Battery and Front Ens. Rehearsal 6:00 PM 8:00 PM X X X

Tues Jul 24, 2018

Wed Jul 25, 2018

Thurs Jul 26, 2018

Fri Jul 27, 2018

Sat Jul 28, 2018

Sun Jul 29, 2018

Mon Jul 30, 2018 Battery and Front Ens. Rehearsal 6:00 PM 8:00 PM X X X

Color Guard Clinics 4:00 PM 7:00 PM X X X Aux gym is fine, but if the Main Gym is ever free, we’ll take it! 

Tues Jul 31, 2018 Color Guard Clinics 4:00 PM 7:00 PM X X X Aux gym is fine, but if the Main Gym is ever free, we’ll take it! 

Day Date Event Start End BR AUD BF CR WMF GYM Notes
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Wed Aug 1, 2018 Color Guard Clinics 4:00 PM 7:00 PM X X X Aux gym is fine, but if the Main Gym is ever free, we’ll take it! 

Thurs Aug 2, 2018 Color Guard Clinics 4:00 PM 7:00 PM X X X Aux gym is fine, but if the Main Gym is ever free, we’ll take it! 

Fri Aug 3, 2018

Sat Aug 4, 2018

Sun Aug 5, 2018

Mon Aug 6, 2018 MB Band Camp 8:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X X X

Tue Aug 7, 2018 MB Band Camp 8:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X X X

Wed Aug 8, 2018 MB Band Camp 8:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X X X

Thu Aug 9, 2018 MB Band Camp 8:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X X X

Fri Aug 10, 2018 MB Band Camp 8:00 AM 12:30 PM X X X X X

Sat Aug 11, 2018

Sun Aug 12, 2018

Mon Aug 13, 2018 MB Band Camp 8:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X X X

Tue Aug 14, 2018 MB Band Camp 8:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X X X

Wed Aug 15, 2018 MB Band Camp 8:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X X X

Thu Aug 16, 2018 MB Band Camp 8:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X X X

MB Preview Performance* 5:00 PM 6:30 PM X X * if this date is NOT available, can we look at Wednesday, Aug 15 instead?

MB Picnic 6:30 PM 8:00 PM Fields by playground/JR lot

Fri Aug 17, 2018 MB Band Camp 8:00 AM 12:30 PM X X X X X

Sat Aug 18, 2018

Sun Aug 19, 2018

Mon Aug 20, 2018

Tue Aug 21, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Wed Aug 22, 2018

Thu Aug 23, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Fri Aug 24, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 3:30 PM 5:00 PM X X

Football Game (home vs. Hatboro Horsham) 6:00 PM 10:00 PM X X

Sat Aug 25, 2018

Sun Aug 26, 2018

Day Date Event Start End BR AUD BF CR WMF GYM Notes
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Mon Aug 27, 2018

Tue Aug 28, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Wed Aug 29, 2018

Thu Aug 30, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Fri Aug 31, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 3:30 PM 5:00 PM X X

Football Game (home vs. Council Rock South) 6:00 PM 10:00 PM X X

Sat Sep 1, 2018

Sun Sep 2, 2018

Mon Sep 3, 2018 No School- Labor Day

Tue Sep 4, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Wed Sep 5, 2018

Thu Sep 6, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Fri Sep 7, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 3:30 PM 5:00 PM X X

Football Game (away vs. Quakertown) 6:00 PM 10:00 PM X X

Sat Sep 8, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal (Saturday) 10:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X

Sun Sep 9, 2018

Mon Sep 10, 2018 No School- Rosh Hashanah

Tue Sep 11, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X Students observing 2nd night of RH excused

Band Parents Meeting 7:00 PM 9:00 PM X Lobby, too, if available

Wed Sep 12, 2018

Thu Sep 13, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal (time change) 2:30 PM 4:30 PM NO X Outside only due to BTSN- MS kids report as soon as possible

Back to School Night Sem 1

Fri Sep 14, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 3:30 PM 5:00 PM X X

Football Game (home vs. CB South) 6:00 PM 10:00 PM X X

Sat Sep 15, 2018

Sun Sep 16, 2018

Mon Sep 17, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal (sectionals) 3:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Tue Sep 18, 2018 —— No rehearsal (Yom Kippur) ——

Wed Sep 19, 2018 No School- Yom Kippur

Day Date Event Start End BR AUD BF CR WMF GYM Notes
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Thu Sep 20, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Fri Sep 21, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 3:30 PM 5:00 PM X X

Football Game (away vs. William Tennent) 6:00 PM 10:00 PM X X

Sat Sep 22, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal (Saturday) 10:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X WMF only if available

Wissahickon Marching Festival (exact perf. time TBA) 6:00 PM 11:00 PM X X We will be returning home late after the performance.  I can use my badge to get in the building. 

Sun Sep 23, 2018

Mon Sep 24, 2018

Tue Sep 25, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Wed Sep 26, 2018

Thu Sep 27, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Fri Sep 28, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 3:30 PM 5:00 PM X X

Football Game (home vs. Pennridge) 6:00 PM 10:00 PM X X

Sat Sep 29, 2018 Homecoming Dance - OFF

Sun Sep 30, 2018

Mon Oct 1, 2018

Tue Oct 2, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Band Parents Meeting 7:00 PM 9:00 PM X Lobby, too, if available

Wed Oct 3, 2018

Thu Oct 4, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Fri Oct 5, 2018

Sat Oct 6, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 9:00 AM 11:00 AM X X

Football Game (away vs. CB East) 1:00 PM 4:00 PM X X

Sun Oct 7, 2018

Mon Oct 8, 2018

Tue Oct 9, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Wed Oct 10, 2018

Thu Oct 11, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Fri Oct 12, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 3:30 PM 5:00 PM X X

Football Game (away vs. North Penn) 6:00 PM 10:00 PM X X

Day Date Event Start End BR AUD BF CR WMF GYM Notes
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Sat Oct 13, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal (Saturday) 10:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X WMF only if available

Upper Moreland Marching Festival (exact perf. time TBA) 6:00 PM 11:00 PM X X We will be returning home late after the performance.  I can use my badge to get in the building. 

Sun Oct 14, 2018

Mon Oct 15, 2018

Tue Oct 16, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Wed Oct 17, 2018 Concert/Symphonic Band Sectional - Brass and Perc 6:00 PM 7:30 PM X

Concert/Symphonic Band Sectional - Woodwinds 7:30 PM 9:00 PM X

Thu Oct 18, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Fri Oct 19, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 3:30 PM 5:00 PM X X

Football Game (home vs. Soudeton) 6:00 PM 10:00 PM X X

Sat Oct 20, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal (Saturday) 10:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X WMF only if available

CB South Marching Festival (exact perf. time TBA) 6:00 PM 11:00 PM X X We will be returning home late after the performance.  I can use my badge to get in the building. 

Sun Oct 21, 2018

Mon Oct 22, 2018

Tue Oct 23, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Wed Oct 24, 2018

Thu Oct 25, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Fri Oct 26, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 3:30 PM 5:00 PM X X

Football Game (away vs. Abington) 6:00 PM 10:00 PM X X

Sat Oct 27, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal (Saturday) 10:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X WMF only if available

Sun Oct 28, 2018

Mon Oct 29, 2018

Tue Oct 30, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Wed Oct 31, 2018

Thu Nov 1, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Fri Nov 2, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 3:30 PM 5:00 PM X X
Only needed if team makes playoffs

Football Game (playoff…if needed) 6:00 PM 10:00 PM X X

Sat Nov 3, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal (Saturday) 10:00 AM 4:00 PM X X X WMF only if available

Hatboro Horsham Marching Festival (exact perf. time TBA) 6:00 PM 11:00 PM X X We will be returning home late after the performance.  I can use my badge to get in the building. 
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Sun Nov 4, 2018

Mon Nov 5, 2018

Tue Nov 6, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X

Band Parents Meeting 7:00 PM 9:00 PM X Lobby, too, if available

Wed Nov 7, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal  (Wednesday) 6:00 PM 9:00 PM X X extra, due to NHS

Thu Nov 8, 2018 Marching Band Rehearsal (time change) 2:30 PM 5:30 PM X X

NHS Induction

Fri Nov 9, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 3:30 PM 5:00 PM X X
Only needed if team makes playoffs

Football Game (playoff…if needed) 6:00 PM 10:00 PM X X

Sat Nov 10, 2018 Marching Band Championships - Hershey or Allentown * 8:00 AM 10:00 PM X X Date (Sat or Sun) and location based on our size and division.  Announced mid-October.  
One day or the other, NOT both. Sun Nov 11, 2018 Marching Band Championships - Hershey or Allentown * 8:00 AM 10:00 PM X X

Mon Nov 12, 2018

Tue Nov 13, 2018

Wed Nov 14, 2018 BCMEA Band and Orchestra Audition (CR South) TENT 3:00 PM 9:00 PM At Council Rock South ***TENTATIVE***

Thu Nov 15, 2018

Fri Nov 16, 2018 Marching Band Warm-Up / Dress 3:30 PM 5:00 PM X X
Only needed if team makes playoffs

Football Game (playoff…if needed) 6:00 PM 10:00 PM X X

Sat Nov 17, 2018

Sun Nov 18, 2018

Mon Nov 19, 2018 Indoor Percussion Info Meeting 6:00PM 9:00 PM X X

Tue Nov 20, 2018

Wed Nov 21, 2018
No School- Thanksgiving Recess

Thu Nov 22, 2018

Fri Nov 23, 2018 Doylestown Tree Lighting Parade 4:30 PM 8:30 PM X

Sat Nov 24, 2018 Tree Sale Fundraiser 9:00 AM 9:00 PM X Cage under home bleachers only

Sun Nov 25, 2018 Tree Sale Fundraiser 10:00 AM 4:00 PM X Cage under home bleachers only

Mon Nov 26, 2018

Tue Nov 27, 2018

Wed Nov 28, 2018 Jazz 2 Rehearsal 6:00PM 9:00 PM X
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